UNITED N AGMIOL%QARY Distr,
/ GENERAL
GENERAL pec4 1w afc.2/en

1 December 1961

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Sixteenth session
SECOND COMMITTER
Agenda item 32 (c)
UNITED NATIONS PRCGRAMMES CF TECHNICAL CO~OFERATION

CONFIRMATION OF THE ALLOCATICN CF FUNDS UNDER THE
EXPANDED PRCGRAMME CF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

Memorandum ty the Seoretary-General

1. Paragraph (v) of annex III of General Assembly resolution 831 B (IX) of

26 November 1954 requires confirmation by the General Assembly of the allocations
of funds to the organizations participating in the Expanded Programme of Technical
Assistance authorized by the Technical Assistance Committee,

2. At its 259th meeting on’'29 Novenmber 1961, the Technical Assistance Committee
requested the Secretary-General to transmit to the General Assembly the following
draft resolution:

CONFIRMATION OF THE ALLOCATION CF FUNDS FOR THE EXPANDED
PROGRAMME OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE IN 1962

The Genersal Assembly,

Noting that the Technical Assistanez Committee has reviewed and
approved the Expanded Programme of Technical Assistance for the biennium
1961 and 1962,

1. Confirms the allocation of funds suthorized by the Technical
Assistance Committee to each of the organizations participating in the
Expanded Programme of Technical Assistance from contributions, general

resources and local costs assessments, as follows:

61.-29290 [oos

12N



AT I - R R
. ¥ A s

English

Page
Partieipating Allocation
Organizations (Equivalent of US dollars)
United Nations 8,092,082
ILO 3,947,229
FAOQ 9,557,874
UNESCO 6,161,880
1CAO 1,441,354
WHO 6,435,048
ITU 717,985
WMO 598,896
IAEA 732,065

37,704,413

2. Concurs in the Committee's authorization to the Technieal
Assistance Board to allocate to the participating organizations an
undistributed amount of $10,169 not included in the amount shown above, as
well as up to $2,432,360 to take into account General Assembly
resolution 1658 (XVI) of 28 November 1961 on base salary scales and post
adjustments of the staff in the professional and higher categories of the
International Civil Service; and to make ehanges in these allocations as
may be necessary to provide as far as possible for the full utilization
of contributions to the Expanded Programme and to allow appropriate
revisions in the Supplementery Programme, proviéed that such changes
shall not in the aggregate exceed 3 per cent of the total amount allocated
to the organizations partieipating in the Expanded Programme.

- w



